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Cash Collection Analysis:

3

For the month ending
April 30, 2023

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For seven months ending
April 30, 2023

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Panama City BeachAccrual Attribution Data

2022/2023 As of 

5/31/23

2021/2022 As of 

5/31/22

Variance Variance % 2021/2022 

FINAL 5/31/23

Oct 2,503,355.65$   2,414,378.82$   88,976.83$         3.69% 2,417,697.54$   

Nov 929,322.95$      957,221.96$      (27,899.01)$        -2.91% 949,688.16$      

Dec 867,919.68$      841,869.34$      26,050.34$         3.09% 896,743.59$      

Jan 911,082.47$      890,039.20$      21,043.27$         2.36% 886,913.23$      

Feb 1,247,307.47$   1,130,001.58$   117,305.89$       10.38% 1,122,624.53$   

Mar 2,783,893.04$   2,844,012.11$   (60,119.07)$        -2.11% 2,851,666.89$   

Apr 3,019,725.78$   3,043,858.24$   (24,132.46)$        -0.79% 3,122,854.74$   

May-Sep 40,693.04$        33,577.16$        

12,303,300.08$ 12,154,958.41$ 148,341.67$       1.22% 12,248,188.68$ 

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama City BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2023

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Pre 87,111.71$        62,770.03$        71,698.79$         22,844.17$      34,132.32$        28,586.53$      38,891.34$      346,034.89$      

Oct 2,384,730.56$   80,970.55$        15,028.97$         11,109.42$      4,610.71$         5,021.39$        1,884.05$        2,503,355.65$   

Nov 10,563.12$        887,003.13$      24,043.97$         4,077.26$        2,376.73$         812.86$          445.88$          929,322.95$      

Dec 429.50$            9,924.72$         760,285.29$       25,944.83$      30,045.61$        7,336.48$        33,953.25$      867,919.68$      

Jan 91.89$              93.27$              6,851.03$          860,089.42$    21,146.26$        19,081.08$      3,729.52$        911,082.47$      

Feb 327.73$             16,585.38$      1,192,947.11$   31,927.52$      5,519.73$        1,247,307.47$   

Mar 1,119.44$        32,923.29$        2,684,589.66$ 65,260.65$      2,783,893.04$   

Apr 348.01$            23,301.08$      2,996,076.69$ 3,019,725.78$   

May 1,134.70$        38,716.64$      39,851.34$        

Jun 816.11$          816.11$            

Jul 25.59$            25.59$              

Aug -$                 

Sep -$                 

Post -$                 

2,482,926.78$   1,040,761.70$   878,235.78$       941,769.92$    1,318,530.04$   2,801,791.30$ 3,185,319.45$ 12,649,334.97$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City Beach

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 3,029,731          134,587         3,164,318   3,037,386         97,409              3,134,795         

Penalties 20                     4,637             4,657         3,623                23,396              27,019              

Interest 5,885                10,460              16,345        17                    1,097                    1,114               

Total Collections 3,035,635            149,684            3,185,319   3,041,026            121,902                3,162,928           

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 11,876,092        634,589         12,510,681 11,712,911        529,403            12,242,314       

Penalties 26,868              75,961           102,828      16,976              74,777              91,753              

Interest 6,014                29,812           35,825        2,176                16,285                  18,461              

Total Collections 11,908,973          740,362            12,649,335 11,732,063         620,465                12,352,528         

Fiscal year to date through April 2023 Fiscal year to date through April 2022

For the month and fiscal year ending April 2023 and 2022

For the month ending April 2023 For the month ending April 2022



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the month ending
April 30, 2023

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For seven months ending
April 30, 2023

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Panama CityAccrual Attribution Data

2022/2023 As 

of 5/31/23

2021/2022 As 

of 5/31/22

Variance Variance % 2021/2022 

FINAL 5/31/23

Oct 136,389.24$    138,259.34$    (1,870.10)$       -1.35% 139,707.69$     

Nov 108,504.69$    107,978.17$    526.52$          0.49% 109,519.77$     

Dec 109,472.03$    95,599.22$      13,872.81$      14.51% 106,142.20$     

Jan 103,757.67$    107,240.95$    (3,483.28)$       -3.25% 107,673.68$     

Feb 116,599.00$    104,458.92$    12,140.08$      11.62% 105,041.08$     

Mar 184,837.52$    182,800.90$    2,036.62$        1.11% 184,023.59$     

Apr 169,189.71$    178,215.86$    (9,026.15)$       -5.06% 180,110.27$     

May-Sep 289.08$          482.52$          

929,038.94$    915,035.88$    14,003.06$      1.53% 932,218.28$     

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama CityCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2023

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Pre 5,202.11$        635.89$          600.00$          10,587.04$   1,565.39$         3,402.66$        1,333.98$     23,327.07$      

Oct 131,612.04$    4,347.53$        139.26$          50.00$         240.41$           136,389.24$    

Nov 33.64$            107,443.31$    265.53$          488.40$       197.44$           76.37$         108,504.69$    

Dec 95,520.78$      3,101.74$     3,443.23$         6,000.03$        1,406.25$     109,472.03$    

Jan 100,409.64$ 2,707.53$         521.71$          118.79$       103,757.67$    

Feb 496.99$       115,284.41$     506.47$          311.13$       116,599.00$    

Mar 636.76$           183,113.42$    1,087.34$     184,837.52$    

Apr 252.44$          168,937.27$ 169,189.71$    

May 289.08$       289.08$           

Jun -$                

Jul -$                

Aug -$                

Sep -$                

Post -$                

136,847.79$    112,426.73$    96,525.57$      115,133.81$ 124,075.17$     193,796.73$    173,560.21$ 952,366.01$    

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 168,976             3,705             172,681      178,611            1,932                180,542            

Penalties 0                      88                 88              -                   200                   200                  

Interest 250                   542                    792            -                   70                          70                    

Total Collections 169,226                4,334                173,560       178,611               2,202                    180,812               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 902,587             44,099           946,686      881,212            30,247              911,459            

Penalties 1,178                2,594             3,771         2,148                3,574                5,722               

Interest 265                   1,643             1,909         21                    687                        708                  

Total Collections 904,030                48,336              952,366       883,381               34,508                  917,889               

Fiscal year to date through April 2023 Fiscal year to date through April 2022

For the month and fiscal year ending April 2023 and 2022

For the month ending April 2023 For the month ending April 2022



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For the month ending
April 30, 2023

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For seven months ending
April 30, 2023

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Accrual Attribution Data Mexico Beach
2022/2023 As 

of 5/31/23

2021/2022 As 

of 5/31/22

Variance Variance % 2021/2022 

FINAL 5/31/23

Oct 49,383.77$      39,069.46$   10,314.31$    26.40% 40,086.43$      

Nov 19,502.80$      15,697.13$   3,805.67$      24.24% 15,812.12$      

Dec 14,132.47$      14,629.63$   (497.16)$        -3.40% 17,376.88$      

Jan 18,196.36$      17,971.86$   224.50$         1.25% 18,496.61$      

Feb 26,763.51$      20,642.32$   6,121.19$      29.65% 21,282.45$      

Mar 54,336.65$      42,099.48$   12,237.17$    29.07% 48,386.05$      

Apr 66,274.92$      46,753.13$   19,521.79$    41.76% 53,484.09$      

May-Sep 369.79$          1,918.22$     

248,960.27$    198,781.23$ 50,179.04$    25.24% 214,924.63$    

Accrual Attribution Data
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Mexico BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2023

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Pre 9,033.19$        700.00$       8,471.47$      1,919.41$   700.00$          1,510.97$    799.81$       23,134.85$   

Oct 42,831.90$      5,422.56$     586.86$         151.06$     391.39$       49,383.77$   

Nov 146.41$          18,359.48$   332.81$         664.10$       19,502.80$   

Dec 246.85$       13,082.48$    50.00$       50.00$            703.14$       14,132.47$   

Jan 102.37$         17,013.48$ 393.37$          687.14$       18,196.36$   

Feb 102.37$     26,149.20$      450.66$       61.28$        26,763.51$   

Mar 1,132.66$       53,024.28$  179.71$       54,336.65$   

Apr 264.05$       66,010.87$  66,274.92$   

May 369.79$       369.79$       

Jun -$             

Jul -$             

Aug -$             

Sep -$             

Post -$             

52,011.50$      24,728.89$   22,575.99$    19,236.32$ 28,425.23$      57,695.73$  67,421.46$  272,095.12$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Mexico Beach

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 66,280              973                67,254        51,049              2,375                53,424              

Penalties 0                      18                 18              297                  369                   666                  

Interest 100                   50                      150            1                      19                          20                    

Total Collections 66,381                  1,041                67,421         51,348                  2,763                    54,110                 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 237,960             28,797           266,757      197,732            11,975              209,707            

Penalties 772                   3,659             4,431         1,305                1,590                2,896               

Interest 104                   803                907            4                      139                        142                  

Total Collections 238,836                33,259              272,095       199,041               13,704                  212,745               

Fiscal year to date through April 2023 Fiscal year to date through April 2022

For the month and fiscal year ending April 2023 and 2022

For the month ending April 2023 For the month ending April 2022



TDC Zones: Panama City Beach and Surrounding
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Annual % of Gross Receipts by Zones

Three Year April Comparison
Panama City Beach
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Total Unit Count
Three Year April Comparison 

Panama City Beach
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Unit Count Reporting Income
Three Year April Comparison 

Panama City Beach
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Gross Rental Receipts
Three Year April Comparison

Panama City Beach

22

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



Unit Count by Property Type
Three Years - April

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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Unit Count Reporting Income by
Property Type - Three Year - April

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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Gross Receipts by Property Type
Three Year – April

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



Seasonal Gross Receipts
Three Year Comparison

Panama City Beach
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< March & April Only



Panama City Beach Year to Date Monthly Gross
Receipts ComparisonFiscal Year Ending September 30, 2023
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



MONTHLY TDT DATA DETAIL

Tourist Tax Data and Statistics 
Report for Panama City Beach Area 

for month ending:
April 30, 2023
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Bedroom Type Reporting Units grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru April 30, 2023

Panama City Beach
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Panama City Beach
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Bedroom Type Reporting Gross Receipts grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru April 30, 2023



Reporting Units and Gross Receipts for
Hotel/Motel, Single Family and Miscellaneous
property types for month ending April 30, 2023

Panama City Beach
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Supporting Data and Service Contributors

32

Bay County
Geographic Information System
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